

BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS

Regd. Office: 1212, Trichy Road Coimbatore - 641 018 Tamilnadu Phone: 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax: 2309999 (Sales) 2204222 (Purchase) 2204233 (Accounts) E-Mail: bascbe@bannari.com Website: www.bannari.com CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

SEC/MAIL/2024

27.02.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G

Bundera-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400051

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001

NSE CODE

: BANARISUG

BSE CODE

: 500041

ISIN No.

: INE459A01010

ISIN No.

: INE459A01010

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Ref:

Intimation - Loss of Share Certificate - reg. Intimation received at our RTA M/s Cameo

Corporate Services Limited on 26.02.2024

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the share certificate detailed below has been reported lost and the shareholder's legal heir has requested us to issue duplicate share certificate:

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio Number	Certificate No(s).	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
RAVANA SANKARA VAIDHEESWARAN	R0008032	106441	6091084	6091133	50

Please find attached the copy of letter received from the legal heir for your reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

(C PALANISWAMY) COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS12580

Encl:

C-197, GOLFVIEW APARTMENTS,
SAKET, NEW DELHIALO 017

MOBILE 9971486840

DATED: 20/02/2024

SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING
J. CLUB HOUSE ROAD,
CHENNAL - GOODD

2 6 FEB 2024

Dear Sir,

My father Mr. R.S. Vaidheeswaran, who had been a share holder in BANNARI AMMAN SUGAR UNDER FOLIO NUMBER R0008032 breathed his last and passed away on 28th April' 2023 at our house la CELLIN New Delhi. This was a natural death and he passed away after completing his 100th BIRTHDAY.

He is a registered DEMAT holder and his DEMAT number is 64788434 and I am his son and a registered nominee.

I am enclosing herewith the following documents:

- 1) Copy of his death certificate issued by MUNICIPALCORPORATION OF DELHI, Registration Number: MCDOLIR-0223-1008198115 ISSUED ON 11/08/2023.
- 2) My Father's CLIENT MASTER LIST issued by the Bank.
- 3) Copy of last communication from CAMEO.
- 4) Copy of his PAN CARD AND ADHAR CARD.
- 5) My CLIENT MASTER LIST issued by my bank.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and do let me know how to proceed further leading to getting the my father's holding shares transferred to my name.

Unfortunately I am not able to locate the physical shares of my father. Do take this in to account while advising the share transfer.

Thanking you,

With Regards,

V.SHANKER

ENCLOSED: AS ABOVE